## **GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE**

## **GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL MECHANISM**

**Objectives:** – Jansons School of Business has put in place a Grievance Redressal Mechanism with the objective of ensuring transparency and fairness in all its activities and providing faculty, staff and students an opportunity to get their grievances examined and redressed.

Grievance Registration: — An aggrieved faculty, staff or student or a student's parent or guardian can register their grievances through the Online Registration Form available in the institutions website and which functions from the office of the Director. The grievance shall then be forwarded to the GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE/STUDENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE constituted by Director which shall examine and take a suitable decision in concurrence with the institutions norms which shall be communicated within TEN working days to the aggrieved student.

**False/ frivolous Grievances:** – In case of false/ frivolous grievances, the faculty, staff or student shall be dealt suitably according to the institutions norms.

## **Grievance Redressal Committee for Faculty/Staff**

S. No.	Name of the Committee Member	Profession	Mobile Number	e-mail address
1	Dr A G V Narayanan	Director	8667216390	director@jsb.ac.in
2	Dr.S.Thirupparkadal Nambi	Professor	9952355622	stnambi@jsb.ac.in
3	Dr. J.J.Savithri	Professor	9894630270	savithri@jsb.ac.in
4	Dr.M.Balathandayuthapani	Professor	9677011075	bala@jsb.ac.in

## **Student Grievance Redressal Committee**

S. No.	Name of the Committee Member	Designation	Mobile Number	e-mail address
1	Dr.J.J.Savithri	Professor/Chairman	9894630270	savithri@jsb.ac.in
2	Dr K B Sridevi	Professor	9791988062	sridevi@jsb.ac.in
3	Dr S.Arul Senthil	Assistant Professor	9445406577	arulsenthil@jsb.ac.in
4	Dr Dhamayanthi A	Associate Professor	6382422026	dhamayanthi@jsb.ac.in
5	Dr Devi Premnath	Professor	98940 69046	devipremnath@jsb.ac.in
6	Mr. Santhosh.E	Student	6383196459	santhosh-25mb071@jsb.ac.in
7	Ms. Kaviya	Student	9080331297	kaviya-25mb039@jsb.ac.in